Installation Instructions
40MFC / 38MFC
40MFQ / 38MFQ
High Wall Ductless System
Sizes 09 to 22
NOTE:  Read the entire instruction manual before starting the
installation.
TABLE OF CONTENTS

-  Piping and the interconnecting wiring are field supplied.
- The illustration above is only a sketch. Different models may be slightly different.
MODEL NUMBER NOMENCLATURE
38  MFC  009 - - - 1
Voltage
1 = 115-1-60Hz;
3 = 208-230-1-60Hz
Blank
System’s nominal capacity in 1000 BTU/Hr
Example: 009 = 9000 BTU/Hr
System’s type:
MFC = Air Conditioner;
MFQ = Heat pump
Equipment type:
40 = Indoor unit;
38 = Outdoor unit
3
SAFETY CONSIDERATIONS
Installing, starting up, and servicing air−conditioning equipment
can be hazardous due to system pressures, electrical components,